

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.705 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
1.	06.01.2023	<u>NJS, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue, who seeks time to secure written instructions in the matter. List the matter after four (04) weeks. In the meanwhile, the 3rd respondent is directed to take necessary action on the petitioner's representation dated 03.10.2022 duly considering the Government Orders with regard to the establishment of Burial Grounds. _____ NJS, J PGT	

--	--	--	--