

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.705 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
08.	04.02.2026	<u>TRR, J:</u> This Court, <i>vide</i> Proceedings dated 22.12.2025, directed the respondent authority to conduct survey, in the presence of the petitioner, to resolve the dispute, within a period of four (04) weeks from the date of receipt of copy of this Order. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue placed written instructions dated 04.02.2026. On perusal of written instructions, Respondent No.4/Tahsildar sought two more weeks to conduct survey. Permission is granted. Respondent No.4 is directed to conduct survey within a period of three (03) weeks from today. List the matter after four (04) weeks. TRR, J SSA /CMK	

