

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.705 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
10.	17.03.2026	<u>TRR, J</u> This Court, <i>vide</i> proceedings dated 22.12.2025, directed the respondents to conduct survey in the presence of the petitioner. Learned Government Pleader for Revenue has placed the written instructions addressed by the Mandal Surveyor, Narsapuram, stating that survey has been conducted and found that the petitioner has encroached an extent of Ac.0.05 cents. Learned counsel for the petitioner requested two weeks time to secure instructions. List the matter after two (02) weeks. TRR,J KBN/CMK	

--	--	--	--