

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.705 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER		OFFICE NOTE.
16.	14.08.2026	<u>RC,J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader submitted that, as per the directions of this Court, survey was done and identified the extents of burial ground and found certain encroachments and that they will take steps in accordance with law. He further submitted that, the petitioner himself is satisfied with the survey conducted and given a written statement on 10.02.2026 to the authorities to that effect which is placed on record and has drawn attention of this court to the same. The copy of the same was duly served to the learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner sought time to get instructions in that regard. Post on 21.08.2026. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> <i>BRS</i>		

--	--	--	--	--